

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

CDI DEPARTMENT

701 OCEAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 (831) 454-2580 FAX: (831) 454-2131 TDD: (831) 454-2123 http://www.sccoplanning.com/

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

T					
To:	County of Santa Cruz Clerk of the Board 701 Ocean Street, Room 500 Santa Cruz, CA 95060		Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
Project Title: Santa Cruz Route 1 Drainage Improvement Project Project Applicant: State of California Department of Transportation Project Location: On State Route 1 in Santa Cruz County, the City of Watsonville, and Monterey County between from San Andreas Rd / Larkin Valley Rd to approximately Tafton Road in Monterey County.					
Project Description:					
mile 7.94 Rou	The project is in the County of Santa Cruz and the City of Capitola on State Route 1 from post mile 10.54 to post mile 13.44. The project would repair and replace existing culverts on State Route 1 from post mile 0.0 to post mile 7.94 in Santa Cruz County, and improve roadway lighting, traffic monitoring, and maintenance access on State Route 1 from post mile 101.50 in Monterey County to post mile 7.94 in Santa Cruz County. Requires approval of a Coastal Development Permit.				
This is to advise that the County of Santa Cruz, as a Responsible Agency, has considered the Mitigated Negative Declaration as prepared by State of California Department of Transportation, acting as Lead Agency, and has approved the above-described project on July 21, 2023.					
	Signature	Environ	Title 7/21/23 Date	_	
D	Pate Received for Filing at Clerk of the Board		Date Received for filing at OPR		